DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-959371

RPTT:\$1755.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$1,795.00 Pgs=4 01/04/2021 02:20 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-26-101-017

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297

ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND

Tax Statements to:

we had reign

toteline m ESCROW NO: 11001184-JML

RPTT \$1,755.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Happy Happy Happy Investments LLC, a California Limited Liabilty Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Anthony Tobias Johnson and Andrea D Pinedo-Johnson, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Happy Happy Investments LLC, a California Limited Liability Company MALAGE By: Jim H Phelps, Manager	
Dulo Physic Manager By: Darla J Phelps, Manager	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF SS:	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
by	- Sa My
See attached certificate (seal)	- Sar ha
Notary Public (Seal)	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Kern
On 12/30 /2020 before me, Leonila R Urbina, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Jim H. Pholps and Darla J. Pholps
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/they authorized capacity(es), and that by his/her/they signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. LEONILA R. URBINA Notary Public - California Kern County Commission # 2334775 My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2024
Signature (Seal)

Parcel A:

A portion of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section 16, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a point of the Section line between Sections 23 and 26, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B.&M., 900.50 feet West of the quarter corner common to said Sections 23 and 26; thence beginning South 0°08' West a distance of 138.56 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing South 0°08' West a distance of 144.98; thence North 89°46' West a distance of 82.30 feet; thence North 0°08' West a distance of 144.98 feet; thence South 89°46' East a distance of 82.30 feet to the point of beginning

Parcel B:

An easement 15 feet in width lying Westerly of parallel with a line described as bearing North 00°08'00" East from the Northwest corner of the herein described property.

Parcel C:

APN: 1318-26-101-017

An easement and right of way for a roadway described in Agreement recorded May 18, 1967, in Book 49, Page 598, As Document No. 36291, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

PURSUANT TO NRS SECTION 111.312, THE ABOVE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED IN DEED RECORDED August 31, 2020 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2020-951702.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s) a. 1318-26-101-017	
b.	
G	
d.	
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a. Vacant Land b. x Single Fan	n Boo
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	- OF TOTAL USE ONLY
e. ☐ Apt. Bldg f. ☐ Comm'l/Inc	**************************************
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Hor	Date of Recording: Notes:
i. Other	TYOURS.
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	
the same of the strains of the strai	\$ 450,000.00
 b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proc. c. Transfer Tax Value 	:
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 450,000.00
	\$ 1,755.00
4. If Exemption Claimed	. \
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.0	90, Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred	45-1-1-2 (a) in the contract of the contract o
by documentation if called upon to substantiate the inf	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS best of their information and belief, and can be supported
of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. jointly and severally liable to tampy additional amount over	etermination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be ved.
of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. jointly and severally tiable to tany additional amount of Signature	Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be wed. Capacity Grantor
of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. jointly and severally trable for any additional amount of Signature	etermination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be ved.
of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. jointly and severally tiable for any additional amount of Signature Di02FB4a 43C4FB.	Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be ved. Capacity Granter Capacity Grantee
of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. jointly and severally table for any additional amount of Signature Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be wed. Capacity Grantor Capacity Grantee BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. jointly and severally tiable to rany additional amount over Signature Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Happy Happy Happy Investments	Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be ved. Capacity Granter Capacity Grantee
of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. jointly and severally liable tertany additional amount of Signature Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Happy Happy Happy Investments LLC, a California Limited Liability Company Address: 16327 Becky Avenue	Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be wed. Capacity Grantor Capacity Grantee BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Toby Johnson and Andrea Johnson
of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month, jointly and severally flattle fortany additional amount over Signature Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Happy Happy Happy Investments LLC, a California Limited Liability Company	Capacity Granter Capacity Grantee BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Toby Johnson and Andrea Johnson Address: PO-Box 2921
of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. jointly and severally liable tertany additional amount of Signature Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Happy Happy Happy Investments LLC, a California Limited Liability Company Address: 16327 Becky Avenue	Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be wed. Capacity Grantor Capacity Grantee BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Toby Johnson and Andrea Johnson Address: Po-Box 2921 City: Sak Jine
of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. jointly and severally liable fortany additional amount of Signature Signature Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Happy Happy Investments LLC, a California Limited Liability Company Address: 16327 Becky Avenue City: Bakersfield State: CZip: 93314 COMPANY/PERSON FIEQUESTING REC	Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be wed. Capacity Grantor Capacity Grantee BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Toby Johnson and Andrea Johnson Address: PO Box 2924 City: State: Name: 8 7446 CORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 11001184-110-IMI
of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. jointly and severally liable tertany additional amount over Signature Signature Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Happy Happy Happy Investments LLC, a California Limited Liability Company Address: 16327 Becky Avenue City: Bakersfield State: CZip: 93314 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING REC	Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be wed. Capacity Grantor Capacity Grantee BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Toby Johnson and Andrea Johnson Address: PO Box 2924 City: State: Name: 8 7446 CORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 11001184-110-IMI